1994/1995 Supplementary Appropriatiop No.2
(No.3) 1993/1994

Arrangement of Provisions

Title 3. Amendment to

Appropriation

1. Short title Act 199371994

a'e Application Schedule

1994/1995, No. 2

AN ACT to authorise the issue and application of
additional sums of money out of the Treasury
Fund to certain services of the year ending with
the 30th day of Junme 1994 and to authorise the
reduction of certain sums of money previously
appropriated for certain services for that year.

(28 June 1994)

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Assembly of
Western Samoa in Parliament assembled as follows:-

1. Short Title - This Act' may be cited as the
Supplementary Appropriation Act (No.3) 1993/1994.

®
2. Application - Section 3 and the Schedule
of this Act relate to the fimancial period ending

with the 30th day of June 1994 (herein referred to
the year 1994).



2 Supplementary Appropriation 1994/1995, No.2
(No.3) 1993/1994

3. Amendment to Appropriation Act 1993/1994- The

Appropriation Act 1993/1994

is amended by reducing

the appropriations authorised pursuant to that Act by
the sum of $473,038 by effecting the additions and
reductions shown in Columns 2 ard 3 of the First and
Second Parts of the Schedule to this Act.

Column 1
Department

Legislative
Agriculture
Attorney General
Audit
Customs
Education
Foreign Affairs
Health
Inland Revenue
Justice
Komesina o
Sulufaiga
Labour
Ministry of
Transport
Police & Prisons
Post Office
Prime Ministers
Pubiic Service
Commission
Public Works
Statistics
Treasury

Womens’ Affairs

SCHEDULE

First Part

Current Vctes

Column 2
Reductions
in payments

Column 3 Column 4
AdditionmalNet Change in
Payments Appropriations

24,000
30,000
5,000

550,000

15,000
9,500

70,000
110,000
445,000

20,000
6,000

200,000
10,000

40,594 40,594
174,000 174,000
(24,000)

(30,000)

(5,000)

1,123,200 1,123,200
33,673 (516,327)
548,000 548,000
32,000 32,000
58,500 58,500
(15,000)

(9,500)

(70,000)

(110,000)

(475,000)

380,295 380,295
(20,000)

350,000 350,000
(6,000)

(200,000)

(10,000)



1994/1995 ,No. 2

Youth Sports
and Culture

Column 1
Department

Agriculture
Health

Post Office
Public Works
Trade Commerce
and Industry
Treasury

Supplementary Appropriation 3
(No.3) 1993/1994

12,000

(12,000)

(1,506,500)

2,740,262 1,233,762

Second Part

Development Votes

Column 2
Reductions

in payments

160,000
845,000
175,755

60,000
833,000

Column 3 Columsn 4
AdditiomalNet Change in
Payments Appropriations

(2,073,755)

253,703 253,703

(160,000)

(845,000)

(175,755)

(60,000)

113,252 (719,748)
366,955

TOTAL NET REDUCTION IN
DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE ($ 1,706,800)

i

Apia, Western Samoa: Printed under the authority cf the
Western Samoa Goveronment
by A.F. Tevaga, Govermment Printer—1994



